
NEW STOCK 56

SUSSEX COUNTY CRICKET CLUB YEAR BOOK 1927 (FIRST YEAR OF ISSUE)

First year of issue Includes biographies and photos of A.E.R. Gilligan, Bowley, Tate
and Cox.

Paperback. Small 8vo. 56pp. Covers are lightly marked but generally in very good
condition. [Padwick, 2779]

Date 1927
Publisher Denny & Co.
Author Alfred GASTON (ed.)

£130.00

100053

ENGLAND V AUSTRALIA 1948 (OVAL) CRICKET TICKET - THE DAY OF BRADMAN'S LAST
TEST INNINGS

Ticket for the first day of the final Ashes Test match of the 1948 tour - Saturday
August 14th. This day is famous for one reason - Don Bradman's last Test innings.
As we all know Eric Hollies bowled him for a second ball duck to leave him with a
career average of 99.94! Certainly one of the most memorable moments in Test
cricket history. An original ticket from this day is extremely rare.

11 x 18cm. Fragile along the folds but still holding together well.

Date 1948

£400.00

100052

ARSENAL V PRESTON NORTH END 1941 (WARTIME CUP FINAL) FOOTBALL PROGRAMME

Official football programme for the wartime Cup Final between Arsenal and Preston
played at Wembley on May 10, 1941. The game ended in a 1-1 draw, before Preston
won the replay at Ewood Park 2-1.

Single folded sheet. 1cm tear to edge and short split along lower spine, but otherwise
very good.

Date 1941

£320.00

100050



CHARLTON ATHLETIC V ARSENAL 1943 (FOOTBALL LEAGUE SOUTH CUP FINAL)
FOOTBALL TICKET

Original ticket for the match played at Wembley on May 1st 1943.

Very good condition.

Date 1943

£70.00

100048

ENGLAND V SCOTLAND 1942 FOOTBALL TICKET

Original ticket for the match played at Wembley on January 17th, 1942.

Very good condition.

Date 1942

£50.00

100044

ARSENAL V MANCHESTER UNITED 1957-58 (LAST GAME BEFORE MUNICH DISASTER)

Official Football Programme for the Division 1 match between Arsenal and
Manchester United at Highbury. This was the last game played in England by the
"Busby Babes" - six days later the team was decimated on the runway at Munich
Airport on the way back from a European Cup game in Belgrade. 

13.6 x 21.6cm. 15pp. Slight rust marks at staples. Lightly creased with somer minor
splits along central fold (back cover and last couple of pages). Good condition.

Date 1958

£95.00

100040

MANUEL SANTANA

A short biography of the Spanish tennis star with photographic illustrations
throughout. Printed in Spanish.

8vo. 95pp. Paperback. Covers lightly rubbed. Minor foxing to some pages. A good
copy. Signed by Santana to title-page with a warm dedication in Spanish to
Alan (Chalmers), the tennis collector from whose collection the book comes.

Date 1971
Publisher Barcelona: Dopesa
Author J. GARCIA CANDAU

£35.00

100038



DI STEFANO - CUENTA SU VIDA ...

2nd edition of the early biography of the legendary Real Madrid footballer Alfredo di
Stefano whose international career saw him represent Argentina, Colombia and
Spain, with photographic illustrations. Printed in Spanish.

8vo. 183pp+plates. Dust-wrapper. Minor closed tears to wrapper. Lightly rubbed. A
good copy.

Date 1954
Publisher Madrid: Librerias de Ferrocarriles
Author Rafael LORENTE

£35.00

100024

LAWN TENNIS FOR WOMEN

A practical guide for women tennis players written by the Wimbledon quarter finalist
of 1934, with numerous photographs of the author throughout including two sets
designed to produce moving pictures when the pages are flicked.

8vo. 88pp. Dust-wrapper. Wrapper lightly rubbed and now protected by a plastic
sleeve. Good condition. Signed and dated (1941) in New York by the author to
flyleaf with a dedication to 'Dr Hawk', presumably Dr Philip B. Hawk the veteran
U.S. Champion of the 1920s who became a pioneering sports nutritionist.

Date c1941
Publisher New York: M.S. Mill Co.
Author Mary HARDWICK

£40.00

99790

THE SCOTTISH FOOTBALL ASSOCIATION 125 YEARS 1873-1998 - COMMEMORATIVE
DINNER

The official brochure published to accompany the dinner held on 26 October 1998 at
the Moat House Glasgow in commemoration of the S.F.A.'s 125th anniversary,
featuring a nicely illustrated decade-per-page history, the menu for the evening and a
record of the speakers.

8vo. 20pp. Paperback. Very good condition.

Date 1998
Publisher Scottish Football Association
Author SCOTTISH FOOTBALL ASSOCIATION

£18.00

99757



SONNEN-UND SCHATTENSEITEN MEINES LEBENS (THE SUN AND SHADOWS OF MY LIFE)

Tennis autobiography by the German player who reached a singles world ranking of
no.5 in 1964, who shares the highlights of her life and career which was also blighted
by bouts of depression. Published in German, with photographic illustrations.

8vo. 376pp. Paperback. Very good condition. Nicely signed by the author to half-
title page.

Date 2012
Publisher Norderstedt, Germany: Books on Demand
Author Helga HOSL-THAW

£40.00

100031

BLACKPOOL FOOTBALL CLUB - SUPPORTERS' CLUB MAGAZINE (SPORTRAITS OF 1947)

A superb post-war issue of the fanzine featuring not only pieces concerned with
Blackpool F.C., including Stanley Matthews, but also range of short articles on
contemporary stories in cricket, boxing, snooker and billiards, nicely illustrated
throughout not least by a peep-hole cover revealing caricatured stars (by Tom
Webster) such as Joe Davis, Harold Larwood, Jack Hobbs and Jim Driscoll.

4to. 44pp. Paperback. Lightly scuffed along bottom edge, with a couple of small
taped repairs to covers. A few minor marks and creases consistent with age. A good
copy.

Date 1947
Publisher Manchester: McMillan Graham & Co. Ltd.
Author Henry MARKLAND (ed.)

£40.00

100028

LITTLE MO'S LEGACY - A MOTHER'S LESSONS A DAUGHTER'S STORY

Tennis biography of Maureen Connolly by her daughter, sharing personal insights
into her mother's inspirational character, with photographic illustrations.

8vo. 126pp. Dust-wrapper. Very good condition. Signed by the author to flyleaf
with a lengthy dedication to 'Bill'. 

Date 2001
Publisher Irving, Texas: Tapestry Press
Author Cindy BRINKER SIMMONS with Robert DARSDEN

£28.00

99815



JEUX OLYMPIQUES - STOCKHOLM 1912

Booklet printed in French to accompany the Stockholm Olympic Games, including
information on venues, visitor attractions, international travel routes and maps, with
photographic illustrations throughout.

8vo. 50pp+maps. Paperback. Covers lightly rubbed and with a few small nicks. Good
condition.

Date 1912
Publisher Stockholm: Centraltryckeriet

£38.00

100074

SHEFFIELD WEDNESDAY V WEST BROMWICH ALBION 1935 (F.A. CUP FINAL) FOOTBALL
PROGRAMME

Official programme for the 1935 FA Cup Final between West Bromwich Albion and
Sheffield Wednesday. Wednesday won 4-2.

Light creasing to covers. Contents are very good and unmarked. Good condition.

Date 1935

£395.00

100105

SOUTH AFRICA V IRELAND 1961 RUGBY UNION PROGRAMME

Official rugby uinon programme for the Test played at Newlands on May 13th, 1961.
This was Ireland's first rugby tour of South Africa and they lost the match 24-8.

Single folded card. Light creases. Very good condition.

Date 1961

£145.00

100104

COMBINED TEAM V BRITISH ISLES 1950 RUGBY UNION PROGRAMME

Official rugby union programme for the match between the British Lions and a
combined team of Waikato, King Country and Thames Valley, played at Rugby Park
on July 15th, 1950. 

Cover spine is split, held together by one staple. Old tape stains to back cover.
Contents are very good. Overall good condition.

Date 1950

£140.00

100103



AUSTRALIA V BRITISH ISLES 1966 (1ST TEST) RUGBY UNION PROGRAMME

Official rugby union programme for the match played at Sydney Cricket Ground on
May 28th, 1966. The Lions came from behind to win 11-8.

Score recorded neatly inside. Very good condition.

 

Date 1966

£165.00

100102

ENGLAND V INDIA 1990 CRICKET SCORECARD - SIGNED BY INDIAN TEAM

Lord's, July 26-31 1990. Gooch scored his famous 333 (aggregate match total of
456) as England went on to win by 247 runs. Other notable performances in the
match included Azharuddin's wonderful century, as well as ones from Shastri, Lamb
and Smith and, of course, Kapil's 6s to pass the follow-on.

24.5 x 12.5cm. Scores not printed. Very good condition. Signed to the front by full
Indian squad - Azharuddin, Tendulkar, Kapil Dev, More, Vengsarkar, Manjrekar,
Kumble, Sidhu, Atul Wassan, Mongia, Sharma, Raju, Raman, Prabhakar, Ravi
Shastri, Hirwani and Bishen Bedi (coach). Also signed by Allan Lamb.

Date 1990

£150.00

100101

SURREY V WEST INDIES 1963 CRICKET SCORECARD - SIGNED BY WEST INDIES

Official cricket scorecard for the match played at The Oval on May 25-28, 1963. 

Scores not completed. Central horizontal fold. Very good condition. Signed to the
lower half by 17 West Indians - Sobers, Hunte, Butcher, Kanhai, Hall, Murray,
Worrell, Griffith, Allan, Carew, Valentine, Gibbs, Rodriguez, King, Solomon,
Nurse and one other (probably White). 

Date 1963

£100.00

100100

FORMULA 1 POWERBOAT WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP 1982 - 6 OFFICIAL PROGRAMMES

Six of the official programmes with scoresheets from the Formula 1 Powerboat World
Championships of 1982, eventually won by the British star Roger Gibson, comprising
the races at Mirantes de Luna (Spain), Lake Como (Italy), Bristol (England), Vichy
(France), Liege (Belgium) and Holme Pierrepoint (England).

A4. Each 4pp. Paperback. Unmarked. Very good condition.

Date 1982
Publisher John Player & Sons

£75.00

100080



KB-CHELSEA; CHELSEA'S FIRST FOREIGN PLAYER

Football autobiography by the half-back who played for the Danish side KB and
scored the first ever goal for his national team, at the Olympic Games of 1908,
before becoming Chelsea's first international signing in 1913 and going on in 1919 to
score their first ever goal by an overseas player, with photographic illustrations
throughout. Printed in Danish.

8vo. 191pp. Paperback. Cover lightly foxed and scuffed to edges. A good copy. First
edition. Scarce.

Date 1944
Publisher Copenhagen: Thaning & Appel
Author Nils MIDDELBOE

£135.00

100077

SIX WICKETS IN AN OVER 1874 (OXFORD UNIVERSITY SERVANTS MATCH) SCORESHEET

Disbound page from Arthur Haygarth's "Cricket Scores and Biographies", giving a
printed scorecard of a match between Merton College Servants and New College
Servants, played on August 4th, 1874. As the match started late it was decided that
each over should consist of 6 balls. A Merton player by the name of Franklin (there
were two in the team and it is not clear which this was) took six wickets in one over.

A lovely curiosity and display item. Good condition.

Date 1874

£15.00

100070

BRITISH LIONS 1938 (TOUR TO SOUTH AFRICA) RUGBY UNION PHOTOGRAPH

Original photograph of the 1938 British Lions aboard the Stirling Castle on their way
to South Africa. Each player was presented with a souvenir album of the tour,
including many photographs. This photograph belonged to the Coventry and England
scrum-half Jimmy Giles who was a member of the tour party, playing in two of the
three Tests.

17 x 22cm. Very good condition.

Date 1938

£120.00

100066

BILL WOODFULL (AUSTRALIA) BATTING AT OLD TRAFFORD 1930 CRICKET
PHOTOGRAPH

Original cricket photograph of Bill Woodfull hitting a boundary off Peebles during his
innings of 54 at Old Trafford in the 4th Test of the 1930 Ashes series. Duckworth and
Duleepsinhji look on. 

14.5 x 20cm. Photograph is laid down to album page with neat printed legend pasted
beneath. Very good condition.

Date 1930

£50.00

100065



JIM SWANTON 1998 CRICKET LETTER TO JOHN WOODCOCK

Handwritten cricket letter from E.W Swanton his fellow cricket journalist John
Woodcock, dated November 1998. Swanton talks about an article, which he has
enclosed (and is included here), written in the Observer the day before about
Swanton and his experience of watching cricket in Australia. "The enclosed isn't bad,
I think, considering McCrum (the journalist) knew nothing about cricket." There is
also mention of Alec Bedser and Woodcock's regret that he had not been more
fulsome in his praise of Bedser (what this refers to is not clear).

15 x 21cm. Written on both sides. Very good condition.

Date 1998
Author SWANTON, Ernest William

£20.00

100062

E.A. MARTINDALE (WEST INDIES) SIGNED CRICKET PHOTOGRAPH

Original photograph of the West Indian cricketer Manny Martindale. The photograph
comes from an album of signed cricket items put together by the renowned collector
and historian G. Neville Weston, with his ink title beneath. Signed very nicely by
Martindale in ink to front.

22 x 16cm. The photograph is in very good condition, and is laid down to lined paper.

£100.00

100061

THE RISE OF THE LEAGUERS : A HISTORY OF THE CLUBS COMPRISING THE FIRST
DIVISION OF THE FOOTBALL LEAGUE

One of the key books on early professional football. As Catton states in his
introduction: "the object of this little book is to tell in simple language, and with such
detail as the official records obtainable and limited space will allow, the history of the
most powerful clubs in the League to-day". Between the season of 1888-89 and
1896-97 21 clubs appeared in the First Division of the Football League. This work
covers only the 16 clubs in the top flight for the 1896-97 season, with each chapter
dedicated to one club offering a history of its formation and a line drawing of its
leading personality.

Paperback. 12mo. 160pp. including advertisement leaves. Photographic frontispiece
(Aston Villa team in 1895-96), line engravings in the text. The covers are heavily
rubbed with some loss to edges and a closed tear to back cover. Some short closed
tears to edges of first few pages, but no text lost. The occasional ink note to margins.
The original staples are rusted and the binding is coming loose. Ink name to front
cover. Despite all these issues the book is complete and could easily be rebound. A
very rare and important book.

Date 1897
Publisher Sporting Chronicle
Author James Alfred Henry CATTON ("TITYRUS")

£800.00

100060



FOOTBALL ALL AROUND THE WORLD

The author recalls the exploits of the Middlesex Wanderers touring team in far-flung
areas of the world like India, South Africa and Hawaii over a 50 year period up to the
end of the second World War.

8vo. viii + 171pp. Caricature frontispiece of the author, 16 plates. Rebound in full
leather with gilt title and raised bands to spine. Marbled endpapers and top edge of
page block in gilt. A beautifully bound copy which would be a fine addition to any
library.

Date 1948
Publisher Newservice
Author R.B. ALAWAY

£50.00

100059

THE GLORY GAME

Classic fly-on-the-wall account of life with Spurs in the early Seventies.

First edition, third impression.. 8vo. xii + 332pp. 16 pages of photographs. Dust-
wrapper has a couple of neat repairs and one closed tear to lower edge. Good
condition. Signed and dedicated by Hunter Davies to title-page. There is also a
copied image of an early footballer called H. Davies slipped in, which Hunter
Davies has signed to the top.

Date 1972
Publisher Weidenfeld & Nicolson
Author Hunter DAVIES

£50.00

100058

MANCHESTER UNITED NEWSLETTER - NOVEMBER 1968. VOL.1 NO.1 (FIRST ISSUE)

First issue of the illustrated Manchester United Football Club fanzine, featuring a
review of the World Club Championship plus Denis Law and George Best give an
appraisal of each other.

4to. 31pp. Paperback. Crossword completed in light pencil. Good condition.

Date 1968
Publisher A.R.C. Publicity Services Ltd.
Author Chris DAVIES (Editor)

£45.00

99656



TENNIS SHOES, FIRST EDITION BY NOEL STREATFEILD

Novel about schoolgirl tennis by the popular children's author of the period, with
original colour illustrations by Richard Floethe.

First edition. 8vo. 290pp. Dust-wrapper. Very small area of loss to top edge of back
cover. Very good condition. 

Date 1937
Publisher New York: Random House
Author Noel STREATFEILD

£150.00

99733

FOROYSKUR FOTBOLTUR (FAROESE FOOTBALL) - A COLLECTION OF 6 ASSORTED
ANNUALS FROM THE FAROE ISLANDS, 1992 TO 2009

Six football annuals from the Faroe Islands, all in Faroese: the national
championships annual 'Landskappingar FSF's - Fotboltur Skipan' for 1992, 1993,
1997 and 2009, plus 'Okiskappingar FSF's - Fotboltur Skipan' for 1993 and the larger
illustrated magazine 'Foroyskur Fotboltur - I Ordum Og Myndum' for 1996.

Five small 8vo annuals plus one 4to magazine. Paper covers. Minor wear to some.
Good condition.

Date 1992-2009
Author FOTBOLTUR SKIPAN / I ORDUM OG MYNDUM

£30.00

99687

A TENNIS MEMOIR

Tennis autobiography by the American star of the 1930s who became the first player
to win the Grand Slam, with photographic plates.

8vo. 184pp. Dust-wrapper. A very good copy. Signed to flyleaf by the author with
a dedication to his friends Joe and Clare McKinney.

Date 1969
Publisher New York: The Viking Press
Author Don BUDGE

£60.00

99684



TOUCHDOWN - THE DOUBLE LIFE OF AIR VICE-MARSHAL 'LARRY' LAMB CB, CBE, AFC
(MICKY STEELE-BODGER'S COPY)

The illustrated autobiography of the distinguished Royal Air Force officer and
international rugby union referee and administrator who served in World War II.

8vo. 584pp. Dust-wrapper. Minor wear to wrapper edges. Very good condition. 
Signed to endpapers by the author with a dedication to Micky Steele-Bodger,
from whose collection the book comes. 

Date 2015
Publisher Bound Biographies
Author 'Larry' LAMB

£100.00

99679

THE FOOTBALL LEAGUE SEASON 1890-91 RULES

Small printed handbook for the newly formed Football League. This covered its third
season since being formed by William McGregor in 1888 and included club colours,
list of officials, list of referees and, of course, the rules. The original club members
were Accrington, Aston Villa, Blackburn Rovers, Bolton Wanderers, Burnley, Derby
County, Everton, Notts County, Preston North End, Stoke (who were not re-elected
for this season and were replaced by Sunderland), West Bromwich Albion and
Wolverhampton Wanderers. In 1909-10 this annual became The Football League
Handbook.

Paperback. 8pp. 15 x 10cm. Neat ink marks next to names of some referees. There
may have been original paper wrappers, which are now missing. A good example
of a very rare and early edition.

 

Date 1890
Publisher Football League
Author THE FOOTBALL LEAGUE

£220.00

99716

J.M. BARRIE'S ALLAHAKBARRIES C.C. 1899

Cricket book. A comical account of the match between JM Barrie's Allahakbarries
and Broadway in 1899, first published privately as The Allahakbarries Book of
Broadway Cricket for 1899. 

Small 8vo. 40pp. 14 photographs in the text. Dust-wrapper, lightly rubbed. Good/very
good condition. [Padwick, 1296]

Date 1950
Publisher James Barrie
Author Sir James Matthew BARRIE

£75.00

99714



FARNHAM CRICKET CLUB 1935 SIGNED MENU (SIGNED BY HOBBS ETC.)

Dinner menu card, held 8 March 1935 at the Bush Hotel, Farnham. Signed in ink to
front cover by three Surrey players - JB Hobbs, HDG Leveson-Gower and HM
Garland-Wells.

16 x 11cm. Single folded card. Fine.

Date 1935

£75.00

10318

EAST MIDLANDS RUGBY UNION - GLEANINGS FROM THE CENTURY

The official commemorative centenary history of the East Midlands Rugby Union
from 1897 to 1997, covering its leagues, clubs and the county side, with
photographic illustration throughout.

Large 4to. 160pp. Paperback. Very good condition.

Date 1997
Publisher East Midlands Rugby Union
Author Peter EADS

£30.00

99642

WALES V NEW ZEALAND 1953 RUGBY UNION PROGRAMME (WALES' LAST VICTORY
AGAINST THE ALL BLACKS)

Official programme for the famous match at Cardiff Arms Park. Wales victory by 13-8
gave them their third (and most recent) win over the All Blacks. 

Covers lightly rubbed with many light creases. A couple of small nicks to back cover.
Contents good.

Date 1953

£32.00

99696

THE OWD REDS - THE FORMATION

The story of the origins of Accrington Football Club in 1877-78 before they became
Accrington Stanley in 1921, told with extensive reference to local newspaper reports.

8vo. 24pp. Paperback. Very good condition. Limited edition 03/20.

Date 1994
Publisher Accrington: T.R.S. Publications
Author T.R. SLINGER

£30.00

99614



GEORG STACH (GERMANY) 1936 CYCLING PHOTOGRAPH

Original Press photograph of Georg Stach (and another competitor) after winnning
the 20km bicycle race in Berlin on January 11th, 1936. Stach died during the last
days of the War in 1945.

18 x 13cm. Press caption pasted to reverse. Good condition.

Date 1936

£20.00

99607

LEICESTER RUGBY CLUB 1923 TOUR ITINERARY - TO PARIS, PORTSMOUTH &
PLYMOUTH

Official itinerary for the Leicester R.F.C. tour to Paris, Portsmouth and Plymouth in
February 1923. The Tigers lost against Racing Club de France in Paris (this was a
return match from the previous year) before going on to play United Services in
Portsmouth and Plymouth Albion in a whistle-stop trip.

13.5 x 8.5cm. Full itinerary and squad listed, including England's H.L.V. (Harold)
Day. LIghtly rubbed/marked but generally in very good condition.

Date 1923

£60.00

99605

CARD GAMES FOR SEVERAL PLAYERS

Enlarged edition of the Victorian guide to card games first published in 1883, adding
examples such as 'Joan' and 'Shrapnel' to classics including 'Loo', 'Vingt-Un' etc.

Small 8vo. 45pp. Illustrated stiff-card covers. Minor rubbing to covers. Occasional
spotting to pages. A good copy.

Date 1887
Publisher W.H. Allen
Author AQUARIUS

£25.00

99429



TELEVISION ALL-STARS XI 1959-1965 FOOTBALL PROGRAMMES (X15)

Official programme for matches involving the Television All Star XI. The matches are
against:

1959 Gil Merrick's Midland Old Stars, The Midland Old Stars and USA Selected XI

1960 RAF Association Chelmsford X, Bermondsey Sportsmen XI and Danziger Film
Studios

1961 Banaccs

1962 High Wycombe Bucks XI, Kettering XI, Boston round Table XI and Stroud &
District XI

1963 Acefords FC 

1965 Retford Round Table XI and Bull's Head Babes

1977 Chesham Sunday League

Players involved for the Television All- Star XI included Ronnie Corbett, Tommy
Steele, Bernard Bresslaw, Mike & Bernie Winters, Pete Murray, Roy Castle, Maurice
Kaufman, Pete Murray.

All in at least good condition.

 

Date 1959-65

£60.00

98907

TENNIS CUES

Each phase of tennis illustrated by a photograph and accompanied by explainatory
notes. The author was tennis professional at the Grossinger Tennis Club, Ferndale,
New York. Includes "Rules of Lawn Tennis".

8vo. 64pp. Illustrated with b/w photographs and diagrams. Dust-wrapper, very good.
Presentation copy from the author signed in pencil to fly-leaf.

Date 1943
Publisher Ferndale, New York: Grossinger Tennis Club
Author Eli EPSTEIN

£30.00

99583



ONE STEP AHEAD - ON THE FIELD AND IN THE BOARDROOM (MICKY STEELE-BODGER'S
COPY)

The World Cup winning Wallaby rugby coach shares his philosophies on sport,
business and life.

First edition. 8vo. 372pp. Small section cut away from edge of pages 203-218
inclusive - including some loss to text on these pages. Dust-wrapper, lightly rubbed.
Signed and dedicated by Macqueen to Micky Steele-Bodger, the post-war
England rugby player and long-term President of the Barbarians RFC. "Micky,
The time I spent with you and the Barbarian Football Club I will never forget. It
gave me faith that the ethos still exists - I hope that the Barbarians will always
remain pinnacle of rugby tradition ....".

Date 2003
Publisher Random House
Author Rod MACQUEEN with Kevin HITCHCOCK

£30.00

99602

SLAM! (MULTI SIGNED)

The first effort ever to chronicle the glory of all four tennis Grand Slam
Championships in a single volume, profusely illustrated throughout. Multi-signed by
many players, most of whom have won singles or doubles Grand Slam event titles.

4to. 150pp. Dust-wrapper. Very good condition. Signed to fly-leaf by 16 players,
including Gene Scott, Johan Kriek, Sherwood Stewart, Peter Fleming, Ross
Case, Roy Emerson, Lief Shiras, Pat Cash, Colin Dibley, Gene Mayer, John
Fitzgerald and Ellis Ferriera.

Date 1996
Publisher New York: Eugene L. Scott
Author Eugene L. SCOTT

£80.00

99574

CRICKET MATCHES PLAYED BY AUSTRALIAN TEAMS IN CANADA AND THE UNITED
STATES OF AMERICA 1878 TO 1995

Scorecards of 143 cricket matches played by teams representing Australia played in
Canada and the U.S.A. from 1878 to 1998.

4to. c200pp. Paperback. Very good condition. 

Date 1999
Publisher The Author
Author Alfred JAMES

£50.00

100022



DEWIN Y BEL

'Wizard of the Ball' is a novel in the Welsh language about a schoolboy footballer
with a foreword by John Charles.

8vo. 119pp. Dust-wrapper. The wrapper has small losses to top of spine and
opposite corner. It also has minor splash marks and is now protected by a plastic
sleeve. The original owner's name is in ink to front and rear flyleaf. A good copy. 
First edition. Scarce.

Date 1957
Publisher Denbigh: Gwasg Gee
Author Alun OWEN

£30.00

99817

WEMBLEY CANADIANS V WEMBLEY LIONS 1934 ICE HOCKEY PROGRAMME

Official programme for the ice hockey match on November 17th, 1934.

Staples removed. Some neat repairs. Good condition.

Date 1934

£35.00

99967

LIVERPOOL V SCOTLAND 1932 ICE HOCKEY PROGRAMME

Official programme for the ice hockey match at Liverpool Ice Hockey Club on
December 17th, 1932.

Lightly rubbed. Areas of surface loss to back cover where removed from an album.
Teams listed inside. Fair/good condition. 

Date 1932

£35.00

99966

AUSTRALIAN GRAND PRIX COLLECTION OF OFFICIAL STICKERS 1985-2001 (x10)

A collection of 10 official stickers from the Austraoan Grand Prix. The years are 1985
(the very first), 1987, 94, 95, 96, 97, 98, 99, 00 and 01.

All are in very good (unused) condition.

Date 1985-2001

£48.00

99958



MAJOR SEGRAVE - WORLD'S LAND SPEED RECORD 1929 MENU & GUEST LIST

Menu and guest list for a luncheon held by Sir Charles Cheers Wakefield at the
Connaught Rooms on April 23, 1929, in honour of the achievements of Major H.O.D.
Segrave. Segrave had recently broken the World's Maximum Speed Record On
Land and won the Motor Boat Championship Of The World Trophy. Included is a
description of Segrave's feats, images of "Miss England" and "The Golden Arrow"
and a loosely inserted description of the Sir Charles Wakefield Trophy for Maximium
Speed. Monochrome sketch by Fred Roe to front cover.

25 x 19cm. 18pp. Original ribbon in tact. Some light marks to cover, but internally
very clean.

Date 1929

£110.00

22236

I ZINGARI: ORIGIN, RISE, PROGRESS, RESULTS 1889

Cricket book. The handbook was first issued in 1857 then at regular intervals
certainly until 1971. Includes "Rules and Regulations", list of members, list of late
members etc.

Small 8vo. 50pp. Contained in plain yellow wrappers with taped spine. Page edges
are very brittle with some minor chips One page loose but all present. Good
condition.

Date 1889
Publisher printed by Harrison
Author (I ZINGARI CRICKET CLUB)

£80.00

99862

SUGAR RAY LEONARD V DAVE "BOY" GREEN 1980 (MARYLAND) BOXING PRESS PASS

Press pass for the World Championship fight, held in Landover, Maryland, on March
31st, 1980. This was Leonard's first defence of his World Welterweight title. The pass
belonged to Sydney Hulls, the long-time boxing correspondent of the Daily Express.

Very good condition.

Date 1980

£30.00

99849



THE FOOTBALL LEAGUE GOLDEN JUBILEE 1938 BANQUET MENU (MULTI SIGNED)

Banquet menu for the diamond jubilee celebrations of the Football League,
established in 1888.

8vo. 12 leaves with tabs. Dinner menu, messages of congratulations from
Archbishop of Canterbury, Prime Minister etc. Programme of entertainment etc. The
banquet was held at The King’s Hall, Holborn Restaurant, London on 30th May
1938. Satin endpapers. Maroon velvet binding with ribbon. Very good condition.

This copy belonged to Sir Joe Richards, ex Barnsley player, Football League
Chairman and originator of the Football League Cup in 1960, with his name in gilt to
the corner of the front cover. The brochure with tabbed index for programme of
music, menu, toast list, artists list, welcome, guest list, table plan etc. Signed to the
‘autographs’ page by thirty five guests, VIPs, league chairmen etc. including
Richards, George Camsell (Middlesbrough), Arthur Turner (Charlton), Harry
Goslin (Bolton, died 1943), Eddie Hapgood (Arsenal), Arthur Bateman
(Southampton), Raich Carter (Sunderland), Teddy Sandford (W.B.A.) etc. 

 

Date 1938
Publisher The Football League
Author (THE FOOTBALL LEAGUE)

£140.00

99233

GLOUCESTERSHIRE V SOMERSET 1883 CRICKET SCORECARD (W.G.GRACE)

Original cricket scorecard for Gloucestershire v Somerset from August 9-11, 1883,
played at Clifton College and featuring W.G. Grace. The Doctor took 10 wickets in
the match as Gloucestershire won comfortably.

Fully printed. 12.5 x 18.5cm. Two small pieces of tape to reverse. Very light foxing.
Good condition.

Date 1883

£130.00

99753


